Minor new development must meet all of the following 
criteria: 

b. The amount of total clearing/land disturbance within shoreline jurisdiction must be the 
lesser of fifteen percent (15%) of parcel area or twenty thousand (20,000) square feet, 
provided that a minimum of two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet shall be 
allowed; and

c. The amount of impervious area (including structures) within shoreline jurisdiction must 
be the lesser of five percent (5%) of the total parcel area or six thousand five hundred 
(6,500) square feet, provided that a minimum of two thousand (2,000) square feet shall be 
allowed; and

d. The cumulative footprint of all structures on the parcels must be less than four thousand 
(<4,000) square feet; and

e. The vegetation within the standard shoreline buffer must meet the cover and/or density